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GERMANY 
Gustav Klauke GmbH 
Ms. Yvonne Brameier (national) 
Mr. Jens Berteit (international) 
Auf dem Knapp 46 
42855 Remscheid 
          0049-2191/907-222 
           0049-2191/907-243 
          klauke-service@emerson.com 
 

AUSTRALIA 
The Energy Network PTY LT 
Mr. Corey Scott 
65 Wentworth Place 
Banyo, QLD 4014 
 0061-732128999 
 0061-732128998 
workshopqld@tengroup.com.au 
 

AUSTRALIA 
The Energy Network PTY LT  
Mr. Nick Air 
4/15 Baile Road 
Canning Vale, WA 6155  
 0061-894555574 
 0061-892564075 
         workshopwa@tengroup.com.au 
 

AUSTRALIA 
Parks Hydraulic Service 
Mr. Greg Maher 
11 – 13 Duke street 
Abbotsford, Vic 3067 
 0061-3-94292072 
 0061-3-94297199 
 parkshyd@bigpond.net.au 
 

AUSTRIA 
Klauke Handelsgesellschaft mbH 
Mr. Hans Kolar 
Ared-Str. 7  TOP3 
2544 Leobersdorf 
 0043-2256-62925 
 0043-2256-62930 
 atoffice@emerson.com 
 

BELGIUM 
NBR Nussbaumer & Cie 
Mrs. Peggy Parmentier 
Zinkstraat 10 
B-1500 Halle 
 0032-23570940 
 0032-23549679 
 atelier@nussbaumer.be 
 

BOSNIA-HERZEGOWINA 
Kabeltech D. O.O. 
Mr. Habibovic 
Ferde Hauptmana 7/1 
71000 J´Sarajevo 
 00387-33-713060 
 00387-33-713063 
 info@kabeltech.co.ba 
 

BRAZIL 
Industria e Comercio Leal Ltda.  
Wanderson Oliveira 
Rua Agostinho Cantu, 190 
Butanta – Sao Paulo – SP 
CEP 05501 – 010 
 0011-98346-8935 
 0011-2189-5309 
  wanderson.oliveira@leal.com.br 

 
CANADA 
Western Utility Equipment Ltd. 
Mr. Danny Gunderson 
3347 58 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB Canada T2C 0B4 
 001-403-291-1121 
 001-403-250-1136 
 danny@westernlineman.com 
 

CHINA 
Emerson Professional Tools Co., LTd 
Mr. Amy Chen 
89 Jiangtian East Road 
Songjang Industry Park 
201613 Shanghai  
 0086-21-57078151 
 0086-21 
 amychen@emerson.com 
 

CROATIA 
Konekt d.o.o. 
Mr. Dubravko Salkovic 
Cerinina 4 
HR-10000 Zagreb  
 00385-12361890 
 00385-12361882 
 konekt@konekt.hr 
 
 

CZECH REPUBLIC / SLOVAKIA 
Klauke Slovakia s.r.o. 
Mr. Martin Leginus 
Nabrezie Oravy 2711 
02601 Dolny Kubin  
 00421-902-516-937 
 00421-43-58323-34 
 ASC-SK@emerson.com 

 

DENMARK 
Scherer`s Elektro ApS 
Mr. Steffen Kristensen 
Valhøjs Allé 171 st. 
2610 Rødovre 
 0045-4484-3738 
 0045-4484-3708 
 steffen@scel.dk 
 

FINLAND 
CableX oy 
Mr. Reijo Karlsson 
Kärsämäentie 23 
20360 Turku 
 00358-2-8800020 
 00358-2-8800021 
 reijo.karlsson@cablex.fi 

 

FRANCE 
Klauke France 
Mr. Daniel Berrar 
16, Rue Saint-Louis 
Z.I. Actisud 
57150 Creutzwald  
 0033-3-87298470 
 0033-3-87298479 
 daniel.berrar@emerson.com 
 

GREECE 
Kalamarakis Sapounas SA 
Mrs. Maria Petrou 
Ionias & Neromilou str.  
GR-13671 Chamomilos – Acharnes 
Athen 
 0030-210-240-6000 
 0030-210-240-6007 
 mapetrou@ksa.gr 

 
HUNGARY 
Trend Elektro 
Mr. Istvan Imrik 
2049 Diósd HUNGARY 
Petöfi Sándor utca 27 – 29 
 0036-23545-140 
 0036-23545-141 
 info@trendelektro.hu 
 

 

INDIA 
Emerson Climate Technologies 
 (India) Pvt. Ltd. 
Mr. Kiran Manjunath 
Adithi Enclave, 2nd Floor,  
#29, 80 Feet Road, 4th Block, Kormangala 
Bangalore 560064 
 0091-9738464980 
 0091-9902322466 
 kiran.manjunath@emerson.com 

IRLAND 
PHL Hydraulic Ltd 
Mr. Mark Evans 
408C Unit Greenogue Ind. Est. 
Rathcoole, Co, Dublin 
 0044/07764569582 
 00353-1-4588940 
 mevans@phlhydraulics.com 

 

ICELAND 
Reykjafell hf. Pressure Hydraulic Ltd 
Mr. Otto Gudjonsson 
Skipholt 35 
105 Reykjavik 
 00354-5886000 
 00354-5886012 
 otto@reykjafell.is 

ISRAEL 
Shay A.U., Ltd. 
Mr. Shay 
Ind. Zone Kiriat Arieh 
Embar Street 23/25 
P.O. BOX 10049 
49222 Petach Tikva 
          00972-3-9233601 
           00972-3-9234601 
          ilans@uriel-shay.com 

ITALY 
MGF s.r.l. 
Mr. Francesco Maioli 
Via Chico Mendes, 8 
I-43055 Mezzani (PR) 
 0039-0521-818301 
 0039-0521-818202 
 assistenza@mgftools.com 
 

JAPAN 
Marutaka Denki Co., Ltd. 
Mr. Yasuyuki Takahashi 
7-12-23, Mitsui, Ichinomiya-city, Aichi, 
491-0827 Japan 
 0081-586-755151 
 0081-586-769292 
 takahashi@mrtk.co.jp  
 

KOREA 
KESCO Co. Ltd 
Mr. TSOH 
2-1608, ACE HiTech City, 54-66 
Mullae-Dong; Youngdeungpo-Gu 
Seoul 07299  
 0082-2-261409-89 
 0082-2-261409-66 
 tsoh@ikesco.com 

 
LEBANON 
Al-Bonian Group 
Mr. Sleiman 
Tayouneh,Al-Ghazaleh Build., P.O.Box 13 
6470 Beirut-Lebanon 
 00961-1-385 708 
 00961-1-385 714 
 houssam.sleiman@al-
boniangroup.com 

 

LITHUANIA 
Technikos Meistrai 
Ms. Gitana Kreismoniene 
Vilkpèdès g. 8, 5 korpusas 
Vilnius LT- 03151 
 00370-5-2311564 
 00370-5-2311564 
 info@technikosm.com 

 

MALAYSIA 
Jasama Engineering (M) SDN BHD 
Mr. Sazalizam Miskan 
42,Blok D, Plaza Jelutong 
Persiaran Gerbang Utama 
Seksyen U8, Bukit Jelutong 
40150 Shan Alam Selangor  
 00603-78322220 
 00603-77341457 
 jasamaengineering@gmail.com 

 

NETHERLANDS 
H.K. Electric B.V. 
Mr. Ferry Jansen 
De Steegen 5-7 
5321 JZ Hedel 
 0031-73-5997599 
 0031-73-5997590 
 Service@hkelectric.nl 

NEW ZEALAND 
Jonel Hydraulics Ltd. 
Mr. George Pavletich 
7 Blackburn Road 
East Tamaki Aukland  
 0064-9-2749294 
 0064-9-27308231 
 enerpac@jonel.co.nz 

Norway  
Gronvold Maskinservice 
Mr. Terje Tofhagen 
Brobekkveien 104A 
0582 Oslo 
 0047 2305 0640 
 0047 2305 0650 
 Terje@gronvoldmaskin.no  

 

POLAND 
Despol  Techniki Montazowe Sp z o.o. 
Mr. Jaworski 
ul. Podgorska 3 
02-921 Warszawa 
 0048-22-6428570 
 0048-22-6420505 
 m.jaworski@despoltm.pl 

 

PORTUGAL 
Palissy Galvani Electricidade S.A. 
Ms. Anna Pereira 
Complexo Industr. da Granja, Pav. A8,  
Granja-2625-607 Vialonga  
          00351-21-3223400 
           00351-21-3223410 
          ana.pereira@palissygalvani.pt 
 

ROMANIA 
Gerkon Electro S.R.L. 
Mr. Heim 
str. Márton Áron Nr. 45 
530211 Miercurea Ciuc 
 0040-266-372108 
 0040-266-312238 
 office@gerkonelectro.ro 

 

RUSSIA 
Unit Mark Pro 
Mr. Alexander Tarasov 
109147 Moscow  
Marksistskaya 34, bldg 10 
 007-495-7480747 
 007-495-7483735 
 tarasov@umpgroup.ru 
 

SERBIA 
Nidas d.o.o. 
Mr. Misailovic 
Majke Kujundzic 7 
11000 Beograd (Serbia) 
 00381-2417-714   
 00381-2417-715 
 predrag.misailovic@nidas.co.rs 
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SINGAPORE 
AHT 
Mr. Alex Chew 
ROC. 200506163W 
67 Tuas Avenue 1 Singapore 639509 
 0065-68623789 
 0065-65656562 
 alexchew@aht-sgp.com  

 

SLOVENIA 
Isaria d. o.o. 
Ms. Zorz 
Proizvdnja in trgovina Cece 2a 
1420 Trbovlje 
 00386-356-31800 
 00386-356-31802 
 isaria.trbovlje@siol.net 

 

SOUTH AFRICA 
Eberhardt Martin CC 
Mr. Roger Martin 
55 Evelyn Street 
Newlands Johannesburg 
Post point Delarey 2114 
 0027-11-2880000 
 0027-11-6732043 
 ebm@ebm.co.za 

 

SPAIN 
Klauke Iberia S.L. 
Mr. Ciborro 
C/Cabo de la Nao N. 7  
28500 Arganda del Rey Madrid 
 0034-917518203 
 0034-917518195 
klauke-serviceiberia@emerson.com 

SWEDEN 
AGB Service AB 
Mr. Anders Bennarsten 
Flottilvägen 22 
SE-39241Kalmar  
 0046-480-28174 
 0046-480-28165 
 anders@agbservice.se 

SWEDEN 
AGB Service AB 
Mr. Anders Bennarsten 
Rosstigen 2 
SE-169 53 Solna 
 0046-8202245 
 0046-707550145 
 anders@agbservice.se 

SWITZERLAND 
Ferratec AG 
Mr. Bürgisser 
Großmattstr. 19 
CH-8964 Rudolfstetten 
 0041-56-6492121 
 0041-56-6492141 
 info@ferratec.ch 

TAIWAN 
Po Charng Co.Ltd 
Mr. Vincent Chen 
No. 166, Sung Sin Road 
Sun Yi Dist, Taipei 110 (Taiwan) 
 0084-886227631623 
 0084-886227667492 
 vincent.cn@msa.hinet.net 

THAILAND 
Summit Engineering + Serv.Co., LTD. 
Mrs. Sudsuda Panpiemras 
236/418-421 Sriwara Mansion 1 
Ratchadapisake Rd. 
BKK 10400 
 00662-6422478-9 
 00662-6423085 
 sudsuda@greennovation.in.th 

UNITED KINGDOM 
Klauke UK Ltd. 
Mrs. Sarah Southgate 
Hillside Road East 
Bungay 
Suffolk, NR35 1JX 
 0044-1986-891508 
 0044-1986-896132 
 klauke-serviceuk@emerson.com 

USA 
Greenlee 
Technical Support 
Mr. Nicklos Knapp 
4411 Boing Drive 
Rockford, IL 61109-2932 
 001-800-435-0786 
 001-800-451-2632 
 nicklos.knapp@emerson.com 

USA 
A & A Hydraulic Repair Co.  
Mr. Dan McGivern 
Div. of McGivern Ent. 
5301 W.161st st. 
Cleveland, OH 44142 
 001-216-362-4000 
 001-216-362-4020 
 dan@hydraulicparts.com 

 
USA 
QUEST Inc 
Mr. Bob Swanson 
812 Baseline Pl. #4 
Brighton, CO 80601 
 001-720-685-9091 
 001-303-655-8143 
 bobquest@prodigy.net 

 

USA 
Craneworks Southwest Inc 
Mr. Jonny Williams 
1312 Barham Dr.  
San Marcos, CA 92078 
 001-760-735-9793 
 001-760-735-9694 
 jmwilliams@mhicranes.com 

 

Vietnam 
MP Co. Ltd. 
Mr.Truong Minh Duc 
73-75, 6th Street, Hung Phuoc 4 
Dist. 7, HCM City, Vietnam 
 0084 28 5410-8888 (ext. 205) 
 0084 28 5410 0167 
 duc.tm@mpcovn.com   
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